

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 1803 of 2017**

Harichand Mandal @ Paka Mandal @ Haricharan **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

27/11/2017	<p>Shri N.K. Chatterjee, advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Rahul Tamaskar, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Call for the record of the Court below.</p> <p>Also heard on IA No. 01/17, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant.</p> <p>Issue notice on IA No. 01/2017 to the State Counsel.</p> <p>Shri Rahul Tamaskar accepts notice, prays for and is granted 5 weeks' time to file objection.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, after receiving the record, Registry to prepare paper-book.</p> <p>List this case after 5 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>

Shubham